# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Christopher Wayne Forrest | 08/23/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Hendrickson USA, L.L.C. |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 500 Park Boulevand      |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1010              |
| City:             | Itasca                  |
| State/Country:    | ILLINOIS                |
| Postal Code:      | 60143                   |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6851689 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: mmcgee@cammcm.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McGee

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams, Suite 2850

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. McGee

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=\_0922110900\_001#page1.tif source=\_0922110900\_001#page2.tif \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0813

#### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket: 0715-0096 Patent No.: 6,851,689

Inventors: Ashley Thomas Dudding Patent Date: February 8, 2005

Christopher Wayne Forrest Serial No.: 09/793,740

John Wayne Stuart Filing Date: February 26, 2001

Jason Steby Thomas

Pedro Ramses Banda Marquez

Mark William Dankow

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to <a href="Hendrickson USA">Hendrickson USA</a>, LLC, , a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of <a href="Delaware">Delaware</a>, having its principal office in <a href="Itasca">Itasca</a>, <a href="Itlinois">Itlinois</a>, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entirety of the undersigned's right, title and interest applicable within the United States of America, its territories and its possessions in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in Letters Patent No. <a href="6.851,689">6,851,689</a> of the United States, entitled:

#### VEHICLE SUSPENSION

having the above-identified Serial No. and identified as Attorney Docket No. 0715-0096 in the offices of Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd., 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and in any and all other United States applications, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said United States applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any

PATENT REEL: 016561 FRAME: 0814 application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; the undersigned further agrees upon request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event that said Letters Patent or any continuing application thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becomes involved in any interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, to cooperate to the best of his or her ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing preliminary statements and other pleadings and documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof including testimony in either oral or written form; and the undersigned still further agrees to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain any said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

RECORDED: 09/22/2005